Name USD@D&{?‘/ 22ex27... a/ Zhe. .Zé?éj‘/d,-

By >y 7/ WAL Swerwvie

Address Sx!ﬂr_? Lslond

Date filed ../e22¢.. 7L, L A5

Priosify' ... June.30,.19%3....

Action suspended until ... o E T ol

Returned to applicant

¢

Date of approval ... December 2L, 1953

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning . December 2L, 195k

Date for completion ... Q¢tober. 1. 1955

O™
Application No. .........__~=! Q 270 . FEES PAID

,,v. J 1 fo! Date Amount Receipt No.

Permlt NO. SRR g e P n AT | 20 00 ..2._8’5,? ________
Certificate No. .. 246808
Stream Index, Page No. Vit S SR S ST B.P.Fee press g ey
/r%gé_{?i:_}.!__‘ 5.1 $1Cert. Fee |29 43 0.
'~ FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS

0,29 cfs-from Ea,c.rle Creek (Clackams River) for domestic including irrigation of

Extended to ../0=/-.56

October 1, 1956

BE 7S )

1)

el

Date for application of water
Extended to

W) e IIUU; (‘i_]l:‘ [¥]

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed < /;// 5{ 27, T TS¥

Form “B” filed & oA 5 /95 ¢

Form “C” filed 4//4’ embe.r. .../.Z..ﬂf'{. .................

FINAL PROOF ;. ..+t
Blank mailed

Proof received

APR 15 1950

Date certificate issued ..

State Printing Dept. 49368



Form A : Application No. 252/5 7
: A NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, Ue. Se. Depte. of the Interior, Fish & Wildlife Serve the holder of Permit No. 22618 LT

L L DT

o i TE

ﬂ Lifo-appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
2 + g
<t Ztheyein on the Jlth day of December ,19.22
2 B lé'}' Remarks: 0dearing & grading of area by 5 men, Clearing completeds G@Grading 75% complete
~ ? ) iz The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed
o W New awaiting final nlans and spnecifications. to issue contrachse
— Ll':-i‘; the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.
=
7 e e Sk . S

‘( B
= ('7) I SW. F, I have hereunto set my hand this ... 28th.. day of R , 1954
” F Tils rvice, By

"""""""" ArEhur . slensire, ngineer (Address)

In Charge 9&‘1 o

State Printing 59166

A e '

Application No. 28576
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

v Form B
e

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
therein on the ......20%h . day of ... September ,19..56.
Remarks: ..NONQ

HERJEOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .220d__ day of ..._October ,19.56
/s P. O. Box 3737, Portland 8, Oregon
IGQ B‘. % . (Address) Wopers ‘

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

Vormn 02 > R

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that

Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described

in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied.

Application No. 28576,
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

— | LirUeS.Department of the Interior,Fish & Wildlife Serv 1¢¥e holder of Permit No. L2250
(] ‘o appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
\ ‘accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .. 20th dayof Smphember. . - ... .. . | , 1996 .

Remarks: ...none

~3 ) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...318t_day of October ,19..56
....... Pa.0¢ Box. 3737,.Portland 8, Oregon .. . .
Paul T, Quick s  (Signature of Appncant)A,cting Regional 1ok g 373?’ (Address) h o

Director




2M—4-57 ) S
AARK0O

Permit No. 22518

Application No. .....222.(0 ... County ....Clackamas. ...l .\l

Proof of Appropriation of Water

U.S. Department of the Interior 1001 N.E, Lloyd Blvd‘.
1. Name Fish and Wildlife Servige 2. Address ....x0xxaaadam,... - ockland. ¥, Qragon
3. Source of supply sagle Creek S O OO R DA
Tributary of ... Clackamas River - Willamette River .
4. Amount of water Qe02. L5, 5. Priority date ...June..30,..1953. ..ceeeeeennnns
6. Use .domestic use for 1l family.and. suppliwm. domestic.ase.for f.families,.including

the irrigation of not to exceed )% acre lawn and garden per family.
7. Location of point of diversion ...... N S04 Sec. ..28......... , Twp. ..5..5....., Range ....5. 5., W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section No. Acres
Willamette Meredian e Actually Trrigated
3 5 B 28 SWh SWlk Domestic
SEV4 SWi i

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,
and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..10th.... day of RDecember. . ... .. .

Howard J. Sargeant, Asfing Chief,

Division of Technical Services
Fish and Wildlife Service




2M—2-56

AP B, County Clackamas

Proof of Appropriation of Water

U.S. Department of the Tnberior , agqress SWaN Island, Portland 16, Oregon

15 Name “Fish & Wildlife Service T
3. Source of supply -............. EagleCreek ..............................................................................
Clackamas - Willamette Rivers
T DURATY O e Bttt st
4, Amount of water cfs ......................... 9. Prlorlty date June30,1953“ __________________________
. T Y
o domestic includlng the irrigation of not to exceed acre lawn
. W e T e e e 1 S i e
& -
7. Location of point of diversion ... - 4SE .......... Sec. .28, Twp. 38 ,Range 5. B W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.
Township Range Section Legal Subdivision No. Acres
Willamette Meredian Actually Irrigated
38 5E 28 SW;SW: domestic
SE3SWg domestic

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof,

and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... day of ...... ,
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My 28, 1959

Mhmmm-m
Parmit No, Certificate .
22132 2668
23°08 21670
2h297 2671

_'-7 truly yours,

LFWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

Janes W, Carver, Jr., Assistant
JiCseh



Office of Regional Director
1001 N. E. Lloyd Blvd.
P. 0. Box 3737
Portland 8, Oregon

1E December 9, 1958
WR « Oregon

Eagle Creek

A, 28116; P. 22132

A, 28576; P. 22518

A. 29789; P. 23508 -

A, 30927; P. 24297 t

State Engineer U nEC 11 1958 L
Water Resources Department CTATE CEET
Salem, Oregon K

Dear Sir:

Enclosed are Proofs of Appropriation of Water under
Permits 22132, 22518, 23508 and 24297. These have been dated
and signed as requested.

Voucher covering the statutory recording fee for these
documents is enclosed. Kindly date and sign the voucher in the
spaces indicated by check mark, and return it to this office for

payment.
Sincerely yours,

<

Acting Chief, Division
of Technical Services



28576
November 26, 1958

D, 8, Department of the Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service

1001 N, E, Lloyd Blvd,

Portland, Oregon

Gentlemens

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. 22518
granting a right to the use of 0,02 ofs of the waters
of Fagle Creek for domestic use,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an
inspection apdosmewew of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right
has been completed within the terms of the permit. The proof
should be dated, and signed by you on the bottom of the page.

Upon receipt of the signed proof accompanied by the
statutory recording fee in the amount of §1, a certificate of
water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder and

will be forwarded to you, after recording in Clackamas County.
Very truly yours,
LEWIS A. STANLEY 3
State Engineer

Form 117
Enclosure



STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER REFER TO :
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FILRIRO, -—24:116—

SALEM

23576 &

Novenber 5, 1956
. .
Ua Be Dmmwwt of the Interior

Fish & Mldiife Ser., Swan Island
Portland 17, Oregon

I'ear Gentleme:ns

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
Permit No.go32 & 22518,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
the case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permlt which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water,

Very truly yours,

”"’uu/. . )/Zn

LEIIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 128
mb



8576

U, Se Department of Interior
Fish & #i1d1ife Service
Swan Island

Portland 18, Oregon

Centlemens : 3

This acknowledpes receipt of Form B, being notice of
completion of construction under Permit No. 22132 and 22518,

The report has been filed with other matter pertaining
to the permit. You are respectfully reminded that the date
for complete aplication of water expired on October 1, 1956
for both permits. :

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STAVLEY
State Engineer

e
Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant



December 30, 1955

8. S. Departuent of Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service
P, 0. Box 3737

Interior Building

Portland 8, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Arthur G. Huey, Reglonal Director

Gentlemen:

This acknowledges receipt of your application for
an extension of time for the completion of construction
under Permit No. 22518,

The application indicates that reasonable diligence
has been shown in the prosecution of work under this project,
and the time limit for completion of construction is being
extended to October 1, 19 56.

Very truly yburs,

‘;,%H* Lo /l . /\]L[/T, dty)

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

iForm 120

o

28576



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Purchase 0Order NOu ...........ooueereeeeemmumsssssisssesssmnsasssssesssssess Date or period ... N QVembex. 2Ly 1905 ..o

Place of deliVETY .......cocooooremieueieriniessesee s smsssisssensasnsess Payee’s inVOICe NOu ... s

and such information as will enable payee to identify the account )

( Fill in name, address,

Discount taken .................... %,

Name ......cccccon. State of Oregon
Street No. ...... | Water Resources Department
City and State Salem, Oregon Amount $......... 51 [N

Statutory fee for Water
Right Permit 22518 at

No acknowleg‘gan%}ﬁ iscﬁ%sgsary.

The accompanying check is in payment of the account indicated hereon.

INTER |OR—BONNEY | LLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, PORTLAND, OREGOW



; UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

i 5 'rml: ok SlilbiNG
s PORTLAND 13( OREGON
WASHINGTON
OREGON
CALIFORNIA
NEVADA
IDAHO
MONTANA

1E
WR-Oregon
Eagle Creek

A. 28576 November 21, 1955
P, 22518

State Engineer v aee |
Water Resources Department *YONOV 251903
Salem, Oregon ST A : R

Dear Mr., Stanley:

Enclosed is a request for an extension of time in
which to complete construction on the above water right, to-
gether with a voucher for #$2.00 to cover statutory fee for
this request. Please sign the voucher on lines indicated and
return to this office for payment.

Very truly yours,

Enclosure



2M—10-52

4 oplication No. 28576 .. ) Permit No..22518.. ..

Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:
Department of the Interior
I, .Fish and Wildlife Service ,of 1001 N. E. 1loyd Blvd., Portland

state of ...Oregon , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 22518 , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.
Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

halioe ... DN O : 19_.5.5.., and complete application of water is required to be

costing $..34,000Q...._. » and I estimate the cost of completion to be $..40,000 .

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: None

oplete cstruto .‘_’w” m} within the required time, for the following

_m;__hg_adga,x,_e_,____,_Ihj,_g__E;Lll___l)_g_gggg__gg"__soon as_the water level allows advantageous

-construction, The above cost may seem excessive but construction under this

.permit is integrated with that under Permit #22132 for which an extension of time

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

(The fee provided by law in the amount of $2.00 for filing an application for an extension of time should accom-
pany the application for extension.)

(OVER)



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{completion of construction w—ork} under said permit to October 1 , 19 56

(Strike out phrase not applicable)

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ..Oregon s
ss
County of .. Multnamah............eeee.

T ERrr S, Paarsen ... ... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this..... “ @ o day of N R

1055
Wj L Mg

Acting Regional Engineer
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 921)'4( day of .....2 = $ 20 1952

ERr e} 00 @‘ A AN e o MR

qtary Public for Oregon
\
VA

My commission expires 5/17/193? W: e S 9.

q‘%ﬁ'}é

LR



28116
28576

lovember 17, 1955

Ue Se Department of Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service

Ps O, Box 737

Interior Building

Portland 8, Oregon

Attentions Mre Artiur 0, uey, Repional Director
Gontlement

This will aclmowledpe reccipt of yowr lettor of
Novembor 9th transmitting an application for an extension
of time in vhich to complete construction work under Permit
Noe 22132 and vouchers

m‘wmmlmemloammumad
voucher together with a form which you may use for your con-
verience in maldng application for extension of time under
:?niczt loe 22518, The statutory Filing fee for each extension
.

Very truly yours,

. L°WIS Ae STANIEY
v State Engincer

Chris L, Theelor, resistant

ance 2



28116
28576

Auwgust 4, 1954

. U, 54 Department of the Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service
The Interior Building
Portland 14, Oregon

Attention Mr, Arthur G, Huey, Regional Director

, Gentlement

This aclnoiledres receipt of Form A, being notice of
the beginning of construction under Permiit loe 22132 and No. 22513
in the name of U, Se Department of the Interior.

This report has been filed with other matter pertaining
to the water right, and the permit is in good standing until
October 1, 19 5§ when under its terms, construction should
be completed.

Very truly yours,
n /7 3

u/J'.

é) ’l; 1’ /4/\. L//""?L

CHAS. E. VTHICKLIN
State Engineer

s TR ”.

TForm 118



: S 3 ';‘5",;‘

December 24, 1953

Us 34 Department of the Interior

Fish and Wildlife Service

Office of Regional Director
Island

Swan
Portland, Ore
. o Re: 1E
Attention: My, Bl S, Pearson R -« Oregon
Actlon Regional Engineer : : Fagle Creek

28576

Enclosed find your Application No, 28576, Permit No, 22518, together

with Blueprint,



28576

July 22, 1953

U. S. Department of the Interior
Fish and Wildlife Service
Office of Regional Director
Sawn Island

Portland, Oregon

Attention Mr. Emil S. Pearson Re: 1 E
Action Regional Engineer WR = Oregon
Eagle Creek

Gentlemen:

This is to notify you that your completed application No. 28576
for a pernit to appropriate 0.29 cubic foot of water per second from
Eagle Creek for domestic use, including watering of lawns and gardens
of approximately 29 families, now appears to be in satisfactory form.

: Our receipt No. 2864 in the amount of $20.00 is enclosed here-
with to cover the fees which you submitted.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By -
CLW:dg Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant
Enclosure :



28576

July 3, 1953

U. S. Department of the Interior
Fish % Wildlife Service

Office of Regional Director
Swan Island

Portland, Oregon

Attention: Emil S. Pearson Ret: 1E
Action Regional Engineer WR = Oregon
: " Eagle Creek
CGentlemens

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for
a permit to appropriate 0.29 second feet of water from Eagle
Creek for domestic use, map and print to accompany the applicae
tion and wvoucher for $20.

The application has been chc;:ked over and given file
No. 28576. It appears to be in sstisfactory form and will be
held pending receipt of the $20.
The voucher is enclosed, executed as requested.
Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Fngineer

Chris L. Wheeler, Assist-nt

CLWsbe
Enc.



“E REGIONAL DIRECTOR

LDLIFE SERVICE UNITED STATES

AND REFER TO DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
1E FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
WR - Oregon
T G e e TR el

PORTLAND, OREGON

State Engineer R EERIYVE @

Water Resources Department JUN 301953
Plan; Sagm STATE ENGINEER

| SALEM, OREGON
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Mre Ducret"s conference
with Mre Wheeler in Salem on June 26, 1953, regarding
an application for water from Eagle Creeke.

Enclosed is the application for use of water
from said creek, a tributary of the Clackamas River,
in Clackamas County, for domestic use, together with
print of supporting plate The original tracing is
being submitted under separate cover. Additions have
been made on the application and plat to conform with
Mr. Wheeler's advice. :

Also enclosed is voucher for $20.00 as required.

Please sign same on lines indicated and return to this
office for payment,

Very truly yours,

B0 SH e

Emil S. Pearson
Acting Regional Engineer

Enclosures (3)

REGION 1

WASHINGTON
OREGON
CALIFORNIA
NEVADA
IDAHO
MONTANA



E ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

E
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STAT
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|, _GEQRGE_L. DUCRET _ ___ __ OF THE U.S DEPT.OF THEINTERIOR F&W SERVICE Do HEREBY

CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WAS MADE FROM NOTES TAKEN DURING AN ACTUAL SURVEY MADE
BY ME (OR UNDER MY IMMEDIATE SUPERVISION) IN__SEPTEMBER - encalhE. . . .
THAT THE MONUMENT SHOWN ON THIS MAP GONSISTING OF A FISH AND wmours SERVICE
STANDARD CONGRETE POST MARKED"WITNESS MONUMENT TO INTAKE" IS SET S.25°53'E.
49.4FT. FROM THE POINT OF INTAKE AND N.53°i5'W,454.1' FROM THE SOUTHEAST GORNER

OF THE NW.V4 SE.1/4, SEC.28,T.3S.,RSE.W.M.

— Z

CADASTRAL ENG(NEER
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

o

oo RIG

NWI/4 SE.I/4

POINT OF INTAKE

// 77//7/%
5

SW.I/4SW.1/4 SEl/4 SW.1/4 |
l'\
5\ |
/
29 | 28 -
2 | 28 | 27
32.1.33 : 33 | 34
SCALE 1"=6 CHAINS
? e = _Q 12 18 ﬁl‘

Appucaiion No.2ss76 | i

Permit Ne.225/8 -

WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN

MAP

TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION TO APPROPRIATE
WATER FROM EAGLE CREEK,

TRIBUTARY OF THE CLACKAMAS RIVER
INTHE STATE OF OREGON
BY
THE FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
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|, GEORGE L. DUCRET _ __ _ __ OF THE U.S DEPT.OF THE INTERIOR F&W SERVICE_DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WAS MADE FROM NOTES TAKEN DURING AN ACTUAL SURVEY MADE
BY ME (OR UNDER MY IMMEDIATE SUPERVISION) IN__SEPTEMBER _ __ _ 41952
THAT THE MONUMENT SHOWN ON THIS MAP CONSISTING OF A FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVIGE
STANDARD CONGRETE POST MARKED"WITNESS MONUMENT TO INTAKE" IS SET S25°53'E.
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OF THE NW.//4 SE.1/4, SEC. 28,T.3S.,RSE.W.M. L
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